Infiniqueõs Flat FTTH Drop Cable is used in high speed and broadband telecommunication applications. It is suitable
for both indoor and outdoor applications.  The indoor fiber construction comprises of two colored optical fibers, 2
parallel FRP (Fiber Reinforced Plastic) strength member and LSZH Jacket.  Outdoor FTTH flat cable construction is
similar to the indoor cable, except the cable jacket is made of Flame Retardant Black PE and has a supporting wire
for aerial installation.
Fiber used in these cables are bend insensitive and can be used for applications where multiple bends are present.
These light weight cables are suitable for direct installation in Villas, Multi dwelling units and have excellent crush and
impact resistance properties.

Cable Jacket    ū 8.5 Ñ0.3ώ, Flame rated PVC or LSOH
STANDARDS /  COMPLIANCE
TIA 568, ISO 11801, ICEA-696 Cable performance compliant
Meet or exceeds IEE 802.3 Ethernet (including 10 Gigabit Ethernet), ATM, Fibre Channel, FDDI
TEMPERATURE RATINGS
Operation   -40ÁC ~ +70ÁC
Storage/Shipping -40ÁC ~ +70ÁC
ORDERING IN FORMATION (Shipped on a wooden reel) - (Replace XX with: SM - Single Mode | M1 - 62.5/125 | M2 - 50/125 | M3 - LOF 50/125)
Indoor  Outdoor  Cent ra l  Loose  Tube,  2 -12  F ibe rs
F i b e r   P a r t  N o    P a r t  N o   N o m i n a l  O D  N o m i n a l  W t  T e n s i l e  L o a d  ( N )    C r u s h  R e s i s t a n c e  ( N / 1 0 0 ) B e n d  R a d i u s
C o u n t  P V C     L S O H   ( m m )   ( k g / k m ) I n s t a l l L o n g  T e r m I n s t a l l L o n g  T e r m     I n s t a l l    S t a t i c
2  IFOCXXSLT2  IFOCXXSLT2L   8.5Ñ0.3   71  1500   800   2000  1000   10D    15D
4  IFOCXXSLT4  IFOCXXSLT4L   8.5Ñ0.3   71  1500   800   2000  1000   10D    15D
6  IFOCXXSLT6  IFOCXXSLT6L   8.5Ñ0.3   71  1500   800   2000  1000   10D    15D
8  IFOCXXSLT8  IFOCXXSLT8L   8.5Ñ0.3   71  1500   800   2000  1000   10D    15D
10  IFOCXXSLT10  IFOCXXSLT10L 8.5Ñ0.3   71  1500   800   2000  1000   10D    15D
12  IFOCXXSLT12  IFOCXXSLT12L  8.5Ñ0.3   71  1500   800   2000  1000   10D    15D
 Fiber Optics
                 1      2      3       4        5
1. Colored Fiber, 2. PBT Loose Tube
3. Fibrous and Gelatinous Filling, 4. Aramid

Cable Jacket    ū 8.0 Ñ0.3ώ, Black High Density Polyethylene (HDPE)
STANDARDS /  COMPLIANCE
TIA 568, ISO 11801, ICEA-696 Cable performance compliant
Meet or exceeds IEE 802.3 Ethernet (including 10 Gigabit Ethernet), ATM, Fibre Channel, FDDI
TEMPERATURE RATINGS
Operation   -40ÁC ~ +70ÁC
Storage/Shipping -40ÁC ~ +70ÁC
ORDERING IN FORMATION (Shipped on a wooden reel) - (Replace XX with: SM - Single Mode | M1 - 62.5/125 | M2 - 50/125 | M3 - LOF 50/125)
Cent ra l  Loose  Tube Armored Cable ,  2 -12  F ibe rs
F i b e r   P a r t  N o       N o m i n a l  O D     N o m i n a l  W t   B e n d  R a d i u s  ( m m )    T e n s i l e  L o a d  ( N )
C o u n t  A r m o r e d    ( m m )       ( k g / k m )  I n s t a l l   S t a t i c    I n s t a l l L o n g  T e r m
2  IFOCXXLT2A   8.0Ñ0.3  62   20D    10D   2500  800
4  IFOCXXLT4A   8.0Ñ0.3  62   20D    10D   2500  800
6  IFOCXXLT6A   8.0Ñ0.3    62   20D    10D   2500  800
8  IFOCXXLT8A   8.0Ñ0.3  62   20D    10D   2500  800
10  IFOCXXLT10A   8.0Ñ0.3  62   20D    10D   2500  800
12  IFOCXXLT12A   8.0Ñ0.3  62   20D    10D   2500  800
 Fiber Optics
           1        2      3       4       5        6      7
1. Filling Compound, 2. Colored Fiber, 3. PBT
Loose Tube, 4. Water Barrier, 5. Armored

Cable Jacket    Flame rated PE
STANDARDS /  COMPLIANCE
TIA 568, ISO 11801, ICEA-696 Cable performance compliant
Meet or exceeds IEE 802.3 Ethernet (including 10 Gigabit Ethernet), ATM, Fibre Channel, FDDI
TEMPERATURE RATINGS
Operation   -40ÁC ~ +70ÁC
Storage/Shipping -40ÁC ~ +70ÁC
ORDERING IN FORMATION (Shipped on a wooden reel) - (Replace XX with: SM - Single Mode | M1 - 62.5/125 | M2 - 50/125 | M3 - LOF 50/125)
Indoor  Outdoor  St randed  Loose  Tube ,  2 -144 F ibers
F i b e r   P a r t  N o    N o m i n a l  O D  N o m i n a l  W t  T e n s i l e  L o a d  ( N )     C r u s h  R e s i s t a n c e  ( N / 1 0 0 ) T u b e  C o u n t
C o u n t  R i s e r  ( O F N R )  ( m m )   ( k g / k m ) I n s t a l l L o n g  T e r m I n s t a l l L o n g  T e r m
2  IFOCXXLT2    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
4  IFOCXXLT4    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
6  IFOCXXLT6    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
8  IFOCXXLT8    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
10  IFOCXXLT10    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
12  IFOCXXLT12    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
24  IFOCXXLT24    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
36  IFOCXXLT36    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
48  IFOCXXLT48    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
72  IFOCXXLT72    10.5Ñ0.5   102  1500   600   1000  300    6
96  IFOCXXLT96    12.0Ñ0.5   136  2000   600   1000  300    8
120  IFOCXXLT120   13.2Ñ0.5   156  2000   600   1000  300    8
144  IFOCXXLT144   15.0Ñ0.5   180  2500   800   1000  300    12
 Fiber Optics
      1     2    3    4     5     6    7     8
1. Filler,  2. Loose Tube, 3. Colored Fiber,
4. Flooding Compound, 5. Central Strength

backbones and connectorized communication cables.  Ideal for low fiber count networks and applications
designed for use in indoor installations and FTTH networks. These are 900ɛm tight -buffered fibers surrounded by
dielectric strength members and a protective outer jacket.
Fibre used in this Tight Buffer cable is compliant with ITU G.657 A and B specification and compatible with G.652.D
fibers. Choice of flame rated PVC or LSOH water and moisture resistant sheath is used for the outer jacket.  Fiber
types of 9/125 single mode, 62.5/125ɛm (OM1),  50/125ɛm (OM2), laser-optimized 50/125ɛm (OM3).
Bend Insensitive
Tight Buffer Cable  Fiber
ORDERING IN FORMATION (Shipped on a wooden reel) - (Replace XX with: SM - Single Mode | M1 - 62.5/125 | M2 - 50/125 | M3 - LOF 50/125)
Bend  Insens i t i ve  T i ght  Buf f e r ,  4 -48  F iber
F i b e r   P a r t  N o    P a r t  N o    N o m i n a l  O D  N o m i n a l  W t  T e n s i l e  L o a d  ( N )  C r u s h  R e s i s t a n c e  ( N / 1 0 0 )
C o u n t  P V C   L S O H    ( m m )  ( k g / k m )  I n s t a l l   L o n g  T e r m   I n s t a l l  L o n g  T e r m
4  IFOCXXBTB4  IFOCXXBTB4L   4.8Ñ0.2       18   270    90     1000    300
6  IFOCXXBTB6  IFOCXXBTB6L   5.2Ñ0.2       23   330  110     1000    300
8  IFOCXXBTB8  IFOCXXBTB8L   6.2Ñ0.2       29   480  160     1000    300
12  IFOCXXBTB12  IFOCXXBTB12L  6.8Ñ0.2       37   600  200     1000    300
24  IFOCXXBTB24  IFOCXXBTB24L  8.4Ñ0.2       61   720  240     1000    300
48  IFOCXXBTB48  IFOCXXBTB48L          12.5Ñ0.2     121           1600  520     1000    300
 Fiber Optics
                     1            2            3
1. Tight Buffered Colored Fiber,
2. OuterJacket,

bending performance.  Fiber sub -units are SZ stranded around the central strength member.  Choice of Outer
Jacket available are PVC, LSZH or PE outer jacket, which is UV radiation resistant, water-proof, mildew -proof,
environmental stress endurable and with no acidic gas released to corrode switch room equipment.
High Tensile Breakout Cables are available with fiber types of 9/125 single mode, 62.5/125ɛm (OM1),  50/125ɛm
(OM2), laser-optimized 50/125ɛm (OM3).
High Tensile
Breakout Cable  Fiber
ORDERING IN FORMATION (Shipped on a wooden reel) - (Replace XX with: SM - Single Mode | M1 - 62.5/125 | M2 - 50/125 | M3 - LOF 50/125)
H igh Tens i le  Breakout  Cab le  Type1 ,  2 -24  F iber                              C r u s h
F i b e r   P a r t  N o    P a r t  N o    N o m i n a l  O D  N o m i n a l  W t  T e n s i l e  L o a d  ( N )  R e s i s t a n c e   B e n d  R a d i u s
C o u n t  P V C   L S O H    ( m m )  ( k g / k m )  I n s t a l l   L o n g  T e r m   ( N / 1 0 0 )  I n s t a l l S t a t i c
2~24   IFOCXXB1TN  IFOCXXTB1TNL  16.0Ñ0.2       210  1300  400     1000
High Tens i le  Breakout  Cab le  Type2 ,  16 -24  F iber
16~24  IFOCXXB2TN  IFOCXXTB2TNL  15.5Ñ0.5       180  1000  300     1000   20H  10H
High Tens i le  Breakout  Cab le  Type3 ,  36 -72  F iber
36 (6x6) IFOCXXB3T36  IFOCXXB3T36L  20.5Ñ0.8       210  1000  300     1000   20H  10H
48 (6x8) IFOCXXB3T48  IFOCXXB3T48L  22.5Ñ0.8       250  1300  400     1000   20H  10H
72 (6x12) IFOCXXB3T72  IFOCXXB3T72L  25.5Ñ0.8       300  1300  400     1000   20H  10H
16~24 Fiber Type2
 Fiber Optics
2~24 Fiber Type1
                       1      2      3      4

Tight Buffer Cables are available in plenum and riser constructions with fiber types of 9/125 single mode,
62.5/125ɛm (OM1),  50/125ɛm (OM2), laser-optimized 50/125ɛm (OM3).
Fan out Cable
Tight Buffer Cable  Fiber
4~48 Fiber
Aramid Yarn
Buffered Fiber
Jacket
ORDERING IN FORMATION (Shipped on a wooden reel) - (Replace XX with: SM - Single Mode | M1 - 62.5/125 | M2 - 50/125 | M3 - LOF 50/125)
T igh t  Buf fe r ,  4-48  F iber
F i b e r   P a r t  N o    P a r t  N o    N o m i n a l  O D  N o m i n a l  W t  T e n s i l e  L o a d  ( N )  C r u s h  R e s i s t a n c e  ( N / 1 0 0 )
C o u n t  P V C   L S O H    ( m m )  ( k g / k m )  I n s t a l l   L o n g  T e r m   I n s t a l l  L o n g  T e r m
4  IFOCXXTB4  IFOCXXTB4L   4.8+ -0.2       18   270    90     1000    300
6  IFOCXXTB6  IFOCXXTB6L   5.2+ -0.2       23   330  110     1000    300
8  IFOCXXTB8  IFOCXXTB8L   6.2+ -0.2       29   480  160     1000    300
12  IFOCXXTB12  IFOCXXTB12L   6.8+ -0.2       37   600  200     1000    300
24  IFOCXXTB24  IFOCXXTB24L   8.4+ -0.2       61   720  240     1000    300
48  IFOCXXTB48  IFOCXXTB48L   12.5+ -0.2     121           1600  520     1000    300
Tight  Buf fe r ,  SBS Const ruc t ion ,  24  F iber
24  IFOCXXTB24S  IFOCTBXX24SL  7.2x13.4 R: 87 | P: 117 144  72   R: 1335 | P: 667 R:334 | P: 167
Tight  Buf fe r ,  Round Const ruc t ion ,  24 -72 F iber
24 (4x6) IFOCXXTB24R  IFOCXXTB24RL  13.2  R: 160 | P: 200 201  134   R: 1335 | P: 667 R:334 | P: 167
36 (6x6) IFOCXXTB36R  IFOCXXTB36RL  16.4  R: 210 | P: 260 348  174   R: 1335 | P: 667 R:334 | P: 167
48 (4x12) IFOCXXTB48R  IFOCXXTB48RL  18.2  R: 250 | P: 310 360  180   R: 1335 | P: 667 R:334 | P: 167
72 (6x12) IFOCXXTB72R  IFOCXXTB72RL  22.0  R: 380 | P: 460 432  216   R: 1335 | P: 667 R:334 | P: 167
12~24 Fiber
12 Fiber
Subunit
16~24 Fiber